made under the Head of Account 2401-00-109-65-02 (Plan Voted), and
sanction is sought to disburse the amount to the Agriculture Insurance
Company of India.
  4.  As per Government Order read as 3rd paper above Government have
authorised additional expenditure to the tune of Rs.24,14,14,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Four Crore Fourteen Lakh Fourteen Thousand Only)
under the Head of Account 2401-00-109-65-02 (Plan Voted), to facilitate
the payment of first installment of premium subsidy towards the
PMFBY/RWBCIS of Kharif 2024 and Rabi 2024.
   3. Having examined the matter in detail, Government are pleased to